FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-07-2001



101627365

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

MIN.Q 2-5-01	DATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Strongin, Robert M.	02052001
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1) St. Luce, Nadia	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Board of Supervisors of La. State U	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Office of Intellectual Property	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 203 David Boyd	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Baton Rouge	LA 70803
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2/13/2001 YPOLITE1 00000025 09778158	
4 FC:581 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ADTE 1231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying l	Conveying Parties	Execution Day
Name (line 1)		02/05/200
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Escobedo Cordova, Jorge O.	02/05/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	is	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	di Si ori	celving party is not omiclied in the United tates, an appointment f a domestic
Address (line 1)	į (t	presentative is attached. Designation must be a Sparate document from
Address (line 2)		ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	is	document to be recorded an assignment and the celving party is not
Name (line 2)	dı Si	omiciled in the United lates, an appointment
Address (line 1)	(E	a domestic presentative is attached. Pesignation must be a sparate document from
Address (line 2)	A.	ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number	pers attached
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pr	operty).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0777

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB (1651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	225-387-3221	
Name	John H. Runnels			
Address (line 1)	Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillips, L.	L.P.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2471			
Address (line 3)	Baton Rouge, LA 70821-2471			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	# 4	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Patent i	Number(s)	
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	February 5, 2001	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
•	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🚺 Deposit Account		
•	t Account r payment by deposit account or if add			
		Deposit Account Number: # [20-0096	
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No	
Statement a	and Signature			
attach		lief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac		
	i. Runnels, Reg. No. 33,451	John Do Rings	February 5, 2001	
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		J		

PATENT

REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0778

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Robert M. Strongin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7250 Perkins Road, Apt. 818, Baton Rouge, LA 70808, and Larry Allen Cabell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7530 Brompton St., Apt. 754, Houston, Texas 77025, and Nadia St. Luce, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3650 Nicholson Drive, Apt. 2124, Baton Rouge, LA 70802, and Patrick T. Lewis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7310 Standifer Gap Road, Apt. 823, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, and Ming He, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 3650 Nicholson Drive, #1144, Baton Rouge, LA 70802, and Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova, a citizen of Mexico, residing at 3650 Nicholson Drive, Apt. 1161, Baton Rouge, LA 70802, and Claude Joseph Davis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 301 Wood Creek Road #505, Wheeling, IL 60090, having made an invention in "Colorimetric and Fluorimetric Analysis of Carbohydrates," and having on February 5, 2001, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon (Atty. File No. 9925 Strongin);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments,

Assignment Page 1 of 4

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EK655899386

and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set

forth below.

Robert M. Strongin

Nadia St. Luce

Ming/He

Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 5th day of February, 2001, before me personally appeared Robert M. Strongin, Nadia St. Luce, Ming He, and Jorge O. Escobedo Cordova, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public John H. Runnels

My Commission expires at death

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Assignment

	Larry Alle	en Cabell
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS		
	day of	, 2001, before me personally
appeared Larry Allen Cabel	l, personally kno	wn to me, and known by me to be the person ing instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his fi	ree act and deed	, on the day and year aforesaid.
lleo?)		
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Printed Name of Notary My Commission expires
	Patrick 1	T. Lewis
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF HAMILTON		
On this	day of	, 2001, before me personally
appeared Patrick T. Lewis, described in and who exe	personally know cuted the foregoi	In to me, and known by me to be the personing instrument, and acknowledged that he on the day and year aforesaid.
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Printed Name of Notary My Commission expires

Page 3 of 4

	Claude Josep	oh Davis	_	
STATE OF ILLINOIS				
				
COUNTY OF COOK				
On this da	y of	,	2001, before me	personally
appeared Claude Joseph Davi person described in and who e he executed the same as his fr	xecuted the fore	going instrur	ment, and acknowle	edged that
		•	•	
[Seal]				
[Odding		Notary Publ	ic	
		Printed Name of No	tary	
		My Commis	sion expires	

Assignment

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

Page 4 of 4